## Your Pug could be the 2019

## Milwaukee Pug Fest KING and QUEEN



Does your PUG have what it takes to be crowned??

## The contest rules are simple:

- 1. Create your free account at <u>www.mightycause.com</u>
- 2. Create a new Fundraiser.

3. For the "Cause", enter "PUG HUGS INC". This will inform mightycause to donate all of the money your fundraiser earns to PUG HUGS INC, which is a 501(c)3

non-profit organization which runs Milwaukee Pug Fest.

- 4. For the "Fundraiser Name", you can enter anything you want and it should be tailored to your Pug. For example: Lily and Benji are going to be the Queen and King of Pug Fest! Or Lily and Benji need your support to be the Queen and King of Pug Fest!
- 5. In the details of your fundraiser, you should post a picture of your pug(s), give details about your pug(s), describe why your pet should be crowned, and let people know that the proceeds go to the Pug Rescues in attendance at Milwaukee Pug Fest through Pug Hugs Inc.
- Once you complete your fundraiser, send out the link to all of your family, friends, co-workers and to Milwaukee Pug Fest (<u>milwaukeepugfest@yahoo.com</u>) to be posted on the Pug Fest sites.
- 7. Whichever MALE and FEMALE Pug has collected the largest amount of donations by May 14, 2019, at 5:00 pm will win!
- 8. The winner's picture will be included on next year's Milwaukee Pug Fest marketing materials.
- Would all your Pugs like to join efforts for this contest? Let them join efforts and if they win, they will be collectively crowned and featured on 2020 Milwaukee Pug Fest materials

## QUESTIONS??? Contact us at milwaukeepugfest@yahoo.com

NOTE: Milwaukee Pug Fest (Pug Hugs Inc) reserves the right to determine how the contest winners will be featured.